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As England's Industrial Revolution started the process of urbanization
that has since characterized development throughout the world, a poet
worried about the ""dark satanic mills"" that were such a fundamental
part of this revolution. However, despite his misgivings, he also
suggested that it was necessary for societies to arm themselves with
""chariots of fire"" and other weapons so that they could master this
process. In a somewhat more prosaic poetic vein World Bank President
Robert McNamara launched the bank's shelter assistance programs
saying that 'If cities do not begin to deal more co


